Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Bernd	07/31/2006
Bernhard Kutscher	08/01/2006
Eckhard Gunther	07/28/2006
Peter Romeis	08/03/2006
Thomas Reissmann	07/31/2006
Thomas Beckers	08/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zentaris GmbH
Street Address:	Weismullerstrasse 50
City:	Frankfurt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	60314

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11459583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7944

Email: thomas.cawley@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Cawley Jr.

Address Line 1: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 2: 1650 Tysons Blvd

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 098501-0356099

PATENT REEL: 018153 FRAME: 0561

500141589

00 11459

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Cawley Jr., Ph.D.
Total Attachments: 7 source=assignment0356099#page1.tif source=assignment0356099#page2.tif source=assignment0356099#page3.tif source=assignment0356099#page4.tif source=assignment0356099#page5.tif	
source=assignment0356099#page6.tif source=assignment0356099#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018153 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Michael Bernd, residing at Günthersburgsallee 52, DE-60316 Frankfurt, Germany; Bernhard Kutscher, residing at Stresemannstraße 9, DE-63477 Maintal, Germany; Eckhard Gunther, residing at Wingerstraße 16, DE-63477 Maintal, Germany; Peter Romeis, residing at Mühlrainstraße 16, DE-63571 Gelnhausen, Germany; Thomas Reissmann, residing at Maßbornstraße 44, DE-60437 Frankfurt, Germany; and Thomas Beckers, residing at Aeschenweg 12, DE-78464 Konstanz, Germany (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS OF TREATMENT USING NOVEL LHRH ANTAGONISTS HAVING IMPROVED SOLUBILITY PROPERITIES set forth in U.S. Application No. 11/459,583, filed on July 24, 2006.

WHEREAS, Zentaris GMBH, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Weismullerstrasse 50, DE-60314 Frankfurt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming

Page 1 of 3

400311840

priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of all Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

By:

MICHAEL BERND

Arickael Remains 31. July 2006
(Signature of Assignor)

(Signature of Assignor)

(Date)

ECKHARD GUNTHER

(Signature of Assignor)

(Date)

priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of all Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

By:	
MICHAEL BERND	
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date)
BERNHARD KUTSCHER (Signature of Assignor) ECKHARD GUNTHER	Aug 18t 2006 (Date)
ECKHARD GONTHER	
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date)

priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of all Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

By:	
MICHAEL BERND	
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date)
BERNHARD KUTSCHER	
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of Assignor)	July 28, 2006

PETER ROMEIS		
Peter Porner	3 August 200	o6
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date)	
THOMAS REISSMANN		
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date)	
THOMAS BECKERS		
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date)	
(Digitatale of Assignor)	(Duto)	

(Signature of Assignor)

PETER ROMEIS (Signature of Assignor) (Date) THOMAS RÉISSMANN (Signature of Assignor) THOMAS BECKERS (Date)

Attorney Ref. No. 098501-0356099

PETER ROMEIS	
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date)
THOMAS REISSMANN	
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date)
THOMAS BECKERS	
Th. Bules	Aug 5. 2006
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date)

RECORDED: 08/22/2006